The schedule for 112-2 semester CYCU Summer Courses [CYCU students)

<> Summer Course Application System : https://itouch.cycu.edu.tw/active_project/cycu2000h_03/cycu_03/main.jsp

Items

Application Period (2025)

First phase

Second phase

Registration required for

Summer Courses

From April 14" (Mon.) to April 215t (Mon.)

Note: This stage is only for registration and the course selection assignment has not
been completed.

Query course information

Starting from June 3" (Tue.)

Note : The second phase will be gradually announced before 6/25 (Wed.)

Online course selection

From June 5" (Thu.), 2 p.m.
to June 10™ (Tue.), 2 p.m.

From July 2™ (Wed.), 2 p.m.
to July 8" (Tue.), 2 p.m.

Suspension student: please enter this |Suspension student: please enter this

link to register for course selection link to register for course selection

Application for
Course Withdrawal and Refund

From June 10" (Tue.), 2 p.m.
to June 29" (Sun.), 11:59 p.m.

From July 8" (Tue.), 2 p.m.
to July 30" (Wed.), 11:59 p.m.

Register for the waiting course

selection

From July 8" (Tue.), 4 p.m.
to July 15%(Tue.), 2 p.m.

From June 10" (Tue.), 4 p.m.
to June 17" (Tue.)2 p.m.

Note :

1. The waiting course registration is open only for CYCU students.

2. After the online course selection deadline, only courses in the selection
system with registration numbers exceeding '""80% or more of the
course capacity" will be open for students to register for the waiting
list.

3. The course will fill vacancies in order of precedence. If you fill in
repeatedly, the result will mainly be the last registered one.

4. The waiting course will be regarded as giving up if it conflicts with
the already selected course.

Announcement for
the List of Non-Approval Course

Selection Reviews

June 16" (Mon.) 11 a.m. July 14" (Mon.) 11 a.m.

Payment period

From June 16" (Mon.), 12 p.m.
to June 2374 (Mon.), 9 a.m.

From July 14" (Mon.) 12 p.m.
to July 21%* (Mon.) 9 a.m.

XPayment methods and recording time
(The payment link and the payment sheet are both indicated with the payment
number.)

1. Credit card online payment: the next work day after paying.
2. ATM transferring payment: payment after 10 minutes.

3. Convenient store: after payment 1-3 days.

4. Pay at Mega Bank with the payment sheet: payment after 10 minutes.




Application Period (2025)

Items
First phase Second phase

Announcement of Formal

June 25% (Wed.) July 237 (Wed.)
Courses and Classrooms

From June 30" (Mon.) From July 31 (Thu.)
Schedule for Summer Course .
to July 30™"(Wed.) to August 29" (Fri.)




